## Himachal Pradesh. Jal Shakti Vibhag

## The tender forms and other detailed conditions for off line tenders are as under

Sealed item rate tender forms No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, I&PH Division Barsar, Distt. Hamirpur (HP) for the following works from the approved and eligible class contractor enlisted with I&PH Department so as to reach in this office on or **18.03.2020 up to 11:00 AM**. The tender will be opened on the same day <u>at 11:30 AM</u> in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives who may wish like to be **18.03.2020 up to 11:00 AM**. The tender documents can be downloaded from the departmental website <u>www.hpiph.org</u>. and for such downloaded tender documents cost of form shall be deposited on the day of opening of the tender before **11:30 AM**. The tender documents will be processed only after fulfillment of following conditions and eligibility criteria:-

- 1) The income Tax, GST registration No. and EPF No. must be submitted with the tender before opening of tenders otherwise tenders will be summarily rejected
- 2) The Earnest money Rs. 2301/-only in the shape of Demand Draft or FDRs any Nationalized Bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, IPH Division, Barsar or Exemption certificate for EMD
- 3) The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 120 days.
- 4) If there happens to be any holiday the same will be opened on the next working day.
- 5) Certificate of registration with IPH Department in appropriate class and latest renewal thereof.
- 6) The Contractors/Firms must quote their rates in words as well as in figures.
- 7) The contractor will submit the original documents as required **above** in the office of the Executive Engineer JSV Division Barsar before 18.03.2020 up to 11:00 A.M.

**Name of work:** Strengthening of source of various water supply schemes by constructing 5 Nos Deep Bore wells in Naduan Constituency in Tehsil Nadaun Distt. Hamirpur (SH: - C/O sump well at head works of LWSS Ghallian Sambrian)

- i) Estimated Cost:- 115059/-
- iii) Time of completion:- 3 Months

Last date of submission of tender 18.03.2020 up to 11:00 AM and same

ii) Earnest Money:-2301/-

iv) Cost of Form: - 250/-

will be opened on 11:30 A.M.

Last date of sale of the tender from divisional office: 18.03.2020 up to 11:00 AM. The tender forms and other detailed conditions can be downloaded from the website <u>WWW.hpiph.org.</u> or from office of above Executive Engineer up to date specified above.

> Executive Engineer, JSV Divn. Barsar.

Dated: -

- NO.EE- JSV- BSR-CB- Misc Agreement/2019-20-
- 1 The Engineer-in-Chief IPH Department Shimla-171001.
- 2 The Chief Engineer (HZ) IPH Department Hamirpur.
- 3 The Superintending Engineer, IPH Circle Hamirpur (HP)
- 4 All the Executive Engineer, in (HZ) IPH Department Hamirpur.
- 5 All the Assistant Engineer, under this Division.
- 6 All the Heads of Branches under this Division.
- 7 All the contractors /firms as per the list of this office.
- 8. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, JSV Divn. Barsar